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Grade 8 Science
District/School

Average 
Scale Score

Level 1
(PCT)

Level 2
(PCT)

Level 3
(PCT)

Level 4
(PCT)

Level 5
(PCT) Test-Takers

Aberdeen School District 863.5 13.2% 14.7% 30.9% 32.4% 8.8% 68
Belle Shivers Middle School 863.5 13.2% 14.7% 30.9% 32.4% 8.8% 68
Alcorn School District 876.9 3.6% 8.5% 18.4% 39.0% 30.5% 223
Alcorn Central Middle School 875.6 4.6% 9.2% 16.1% 39.1% 31.0% 87
Biggersville High School 882.1 0.0% 2.4% 28.6% 33.3% 35.7% 42
Kossuth Middle School 875.8 4.3% 10.6% 16.0% 41.5% 27.7% 94
Amite County School District 861.8 8.1% 22.6% 30.6% 30.6% 8.1% 62
Amite County Middle School 861.8 8.1% 22.6% 30.6% 30.6% 8.1% 62
Amory School District 879.5 0.0% 5.4% 22.6% 43.0% 29.0% 93
Amory Middle School 879.5 0.0% 5.4% 22.6% 43.0% 29.0% 93
Attala County School District 873.4 1.3% 8.0% 30.7% 38.7% 21.3% 75
Ethel Attendance Center 868.0 2.4% 12.2% 36.6% 36.6% 12.2% 41
McAdams Attendance Center 879.9 0.0% 2.9% 23.5% 41.2% 32.4% 34
Baldwyn School District 865.8 10.9% 14.1% 23.4% 35.9% 15.6% 64
Baldwyn High School 865.8 10.9% 14.1% 23.4% 35.9% 15.6% 64
Bay St Louis Waveland School District 880.9 0.9% 7.4% 22.2% 35.2% 34.3% 108
Bay Waveland Middle School 880.9 0.9% 7.4% 22.2% 35.2% 34.3% 108
Benton County School District 864.1 9.4% 15.6% 20.3% 45.3% 9.4% 64
Ashland High School 860.3 15.8% 13.2% 21.1% 44.7% 5.3% 38
Hickory Flat Attendance Center 869.7 0.0% 19.2% 19.2% 46.2% 15.4% 26
Biloxi Public School District 878.5 4.8% 7.4% 17.5% 36.9% 33.4% 458
Biloxi Junior High School 878.5 4.8% 7.4% 17.5% 36.9% 33.4% 458
Booneville School District 879.5 4.0% 8.9% 12.9% 38.6% 35.6% 101
R.H. Long Booneville Middle School 879.5 4.0% 8.9% 12.9% 38.6% 35.6% 101
Brookhaven School District 866.3 9.9% 11.7% 27.2% 38.3% 13.0% 162
Alexander Junior High School 866.3 9.9% 11.7% 27.2% 38.3% 13.0% 162
Calhoun County School District 868.4 6.9% 9.7% 25.0% 45.1% 13.2% 144
Bruce High School 872.3 4.1% 2.0% 24.5% 53.1% 16.3% 49
Calhoun City High School 865.6 8.2% 20.4% 20.4% 40.8% 10.2% 49
Vardaman Attendance Center 867.3 8.7% 6.5% 30.4% 41.3% 13.0% 46
Canton Public School District 862.3 12.0% 16.1% 28.5% 34.1% 9.2% 249
Huey L. Porter Middle School 864.7 13.0% 15.7% 21.7% 36.5% 13.0% 115
Nichols Middle School 860.1 11.2% 16.4% 34.3% 32.1% 6.0% 134
Carroll County School District 856.9 16.7% 21.4% 26.2% 33.3% 2.4% 42
J. Z. George High School 856.9 16.7% 21.4% 26.2% 33.3% 2.4% 42
Chickasaw County School District 866.8 3.6% 17.3% 29.5% 38.1% 11.5% 139
Houlka Attendance Center 870.6 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 45.0% 15.0% 20
Houston Middle School 866.1 4.2% 16.8% 31.1% 37.0% 10.9% 119
Choctaw County School District 867.5 4.7% 16.3% 25.6% 38.4% 15.1% 86
Choctaw County High School 867.5 4.7% 16.3% 25.6% 38.4% 15.1% 86
Claiborne County School District 867.3 3.9% 10.4% 29.9% 48.1% 7.8% 77
Port Gibson Middle School 867.3 3.9% 10.4% 29.9% 48.1% 7.8% 77
Clarksdale Collegiate Charter School 863.6 9.9% 12.7% 29.6% 39.4% 8.5% 71
Clarksdale Collegiate Public Charter School 863.6 9.9% 12.7% 29.6% 39.4% 8.5% 71
Clarksdale Municipal School District 850.1 30.5% 24.0% 27.9% 15.6% 1.9% 154
W. A. Higgins Middle School Academy 850.1 30.5% 24.0% 27.9% 15.6% 1.9% 154
Cleveland School District 863.6 9.8% 18.6% 26.2% 34.4% 10.9% 183
Cleveland Central Middle School 863.6 9.8% 18.6% 26.2% 34.4% 10.9% 183
Clinton Public School District 884.7 1.4% 7.2% 12.6% 37.1% 41.6% 428
Clinton Jr. High School 884.7 1.4% 7.2% 12.6% 37.1% 41.6% 428
Coahoma County School District 853.3 17.5% 26.3% 38.8% 16.3% 1.3% 80
Coahoma County Jr. High School 853.3 17.5% 26.3% 38.8% 16.3% 1.3% 80
Coffeeville School District 875.0 0.0% 10.0% 15.0% 55.0% 20.0% 20
Coffeeville Elementary School 875.0 0.0% 10.0% 15.0% 55.0% 20.0% 20
Columbia School District 865.4 8.9% 12.6% 28.9% 36.3% 13.3% 135
Jefferson Middle School 865.4 8.9% 12.6% 28.9% 36.3% 13.3% 135
Columbus Municipal School District 856.4 17.5% 23.8% 31.1% 19.9% 7.8% 206
Columbus Middle School 856.4 17.5% 23.8% 31.1% 19.9% 7.8% 206
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Copiah County School District 869.1 10.2% 5.4% 22.9% 44.6% 16.9% 166
Crystal Springs Middle School 863.8 14.3% 6.6% 28.6% 39.6% 11.0% 91
Wesson Attendance Center 875.6 5.3% 4.0% 16.0% 50.7% 24.0% 75
Corinth School District 864.3 11.1% 12.9% 29.8% 36.3% 9.9% 171
Corinth Middle School 864.3 11.1% 12.9% 29.8% 36.3% 9.9% 171
Covington County School District 867.1 10.5% 14.2% 24.7% 33.2% 17.4% 190
Collins High School 862.4 7.6% 16.7% 36.4% 33.3% 6.1% 66
Mount Olive Attendance Center 857.7 29.2% 12.5% 20.8% 29.2% 8.3% 24
Seminary Middle School 872.5 8.0% 13.0% 18.0% 34.0% 27.0% 100
Desoto County School District 871.0 7.6% 12.0% 22.1% 36.4% 21.9% 2695
Center Hill Middle School 878.9 5.9% 5.5% 20.2% 32.8% 35.6% 253
Desoto Central Middle School 877.4 2.9% 6.9% 21.3% 38.9% 30.0% 447
Hernando Middle School 879.4 3.5% 5.1% 15.1% 45.9% 30.3% 370
Horn Lake Middle School 862.8 13.1% 18.2% 27.1% 28.9% 12.8% 336
Lake Cormorant Middle School 861.0 11.5% 16.6% 31.5% 33.2% 7.2% 235
Lewisburg Middle School 878.0 3.6% 9.2% 16.4% 38.1% 32.7% 336
Olive Branch Middle School 864.5 10.2% 17.6% 26.2% 33.2% 12.7% 244
Southaven Middle School 863.2 12.0% 17.9% 23.2% 35.9% 11.0% 474
East Jasper Consolidated School District 870.6 2.2% 13.3% 31.1% 33.3% 20.0% 45
Heidelberg Junior High School 870.6 2.2% 13.3% 31.1% 33.3% 20.0% 45
East Tallahatchie Consolidated School District 861.7 10.8% 20.0% 27.7% 32.3% 9.2% 65
Charleston Middle School 861.7 10.8% 20.0% 27.7% 32.3% 9.2% 65
Enterprise School District 877.5 1.5% 7.6% 13.6% 51.5% 25.8% 66
Enterprise Middle School 877.5 1.5% 7.6% 13.6% 51.5% 25.8% 66
Forest Municipal School District 860.7 12.2% 24.4% 21.1% 36.6% 5.7% 123
Hawkins Middle School 860.7 12.2% 24.4% 21.1% 36.6% 5.7% 123
Forrest County School District 871.4 7.6% 7.1% 24.9% 39.6% 20.8% 197
Dixie Attendance Center 880.7 3.6% 5.5% 14.5% 40.0% 36.4% 55
Earl Travillion Attendance Center 860.5 15.0% 10.0% 45.0% 25.0% 5.0% 20
North Forrest High School 866.3 10.9% 6.3% 28.1% 40.6% 14.1% 64
South Forrest Attendance Center 872.1 5.2% 8.6% 24.1% 43.1% 19.0% 58
Franklin County School District 872.1 7.1% 14.3% 17.1% 37.1% 24.3% 70
Franklin County Middle School 872.1 7.1% 14.3% 17.1% 37.1% 24.3% 70
George County School District 866.4 8.8% 14.2% 28.4% 35.1% 13.5% 296
George County Middle School 866.4 8.8% 14.2% 28.4% 35.1% 13.5% 296
Greene County School District 873.6 3.5% 7.0% 29.8% 40.4% 19.3% 114
Leakesville Jr. High School 875.5 2.9% 2.9% 27.9% 47.1% 19.1% 68
McLain Elementary School 872.9 10.0% 10.0% 15.0% 40.0% 25.0% 20
Sand Hill Elementary School 869.2 0.0% 15.4% 46.2% 23.1% 15.4% 26
Greenville Public School District 856.2 16.2% 21.4% 33.8% 23.9% 4.7% 234
Coleman Middle School 853.9 18.6% 24.5% 34.3% 18.6% 3.9% 102
T. L. Weston Middle School 857.9 14.4% 18.9% 33.3% 28.0% 5.3% 132
Greenwood-Leflore Consolidated School District 856.1 17.4% 25.4% 28.6% 21.4% 7.2% 276
Amanda Elzy Junior High School 855.4 13.8% 32.5% 31.3% 15.0% 7.5% 80
Greenwood Middle School 855.7 19.5% 24.7% 24.7% 23.4% 7.8% 154
Leflore County High School 858.8 16.7% 14.3% 38.1% 26.2% 4.8% 42
Grenada School District 869.4 10.4% 13.1% 18.3% 39.0% 19.1% 251
Grenada Middle School 869.4 10.4% 13.1% 18.3% 39.0% 19.1% 251
Gulfport School District 869.0 9.7% 12.9% 19.9% 38.6% 19.0% 443
Bayou View Middle School 872.8 4.3% 9.4% 23.1% 40.8% 22.4% 255
Gulfport Central Middle School 863.9 17.0% 17.6% 15.4% 35.6% 14.4% 188
Hancock County School District 876.1 5.7% 7.1% 16.3% 44.5% 26.5% 283
Hancock Middle School 876.1 5.7% 7.1% 16.3% 44.5% 26.5% 283
Harrison County School District 876.8 4.4% 6.8% 18.2% 40.4% 30.2% 1046
Creekbend Elementary School and Middle School 881.0 1.7% 5.9% 10.9% 48.7% 32.8% 119
D'Iberville Middle School 872.7 7.7% 9.9% 20.9% 37.4% 24.2% 91
North Gulfport Elementary and Middle School 868.7 6.8% 9.7% 26.6% 40.6% 16.2% 278
North Woolmarket Elementary School 879.8 4.0% 6.0% 17.4% 34.9% 37.6% 149
West Harrison Middle School 881.0 3.3% 5.0% 12.6% 40.5% 38.5% 301
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West Wortham Elementary and Middle School 880.9 1.9% 3.7% 18.5% 40.7% 35.2% 108
Hattiesburg Public School District 865.9 13.9% 11.4% 22.0% 37.7% 15.0% 273
N. R. Burger Middle School 865.9 13.9% 11.4% 22.0% 37.7% 15.0% 273
Hazlehurst City School District 862.6 14.8% 15.7% 26.1% 32.2% 11.3% 115
Hazlehurst Middle School 862.6 14.8% 15.7% 26.1% 32.2% 11.3% 115
Hinds County School District 869.5 6.9% 10.0% 27.1% 37.1% 18.9% 391
Bolton-Edwards Elementary Middle School 866.8 10.0% 8.0% 34.0% 30.0% 18.0% 50
Byram Middle School 868.0 7.3% 10.0% 28.7% 37.9% 16.1% 261
Raymond Elementary School 879.5 2.1% 14.6% 16.7% 29.2% 37.5% 48
Utica Elementary and Middle School 871.2 6.3% 6.3% 18.8% 53.1% 15.6% 32
Hollandale School District 867.9 12.9% 12.9% 19.4% 41.9% 12.9% 31
Simmons Jr. High School 867.9 12.9% 12.9% 19.4% 41.9% 12.9% 31
Holly Springs School District 858.8 13.8% 18.8% 37.5% 26.3% 3.8% 80
Holly Springs Junior High School 858.8 13.8% 18.8% 37.5% 26.3% 3.8% 80
Holmes County Consolidated School District 856.2 18.2% 26.8% 24.2% 24.2% 6.6% 198
S. V. Marshall Middle School 856.4 17.5% 28.6% 23.8% 22.2% 7.9% 126
Williams-Sullivan Middle School 856.0 19.4% 23.6% 25.0% 27.8% 4.2% 72
Humphreys County School District 846.2 35.8% 32.6% 21.1% 9.5% 1.1% 95
O. M. McNair Middle School 846.2 35.8% 32.6% 21.1% 9.5% 1.1% 95
Itawamba County School District 869.5 5.9% 11.8% 26.5% 39.5% 16.4% 238
Itawamba Attendance Center 872.2 7.1% 8.5% 22.0% 43.3% 19.1% 141
Mantachie Attendance Center 865.8 2.8% 16.9% 32.4% 36.6% 11.3% 71
Tremont Attendance Center 865.0 7.7% 15.4% 34.6% 26.9% 15.4% 26
Jackson County School District 880.2 2.9% 6.2% 16.9% 39.3% 34.7% 649
East Central Middle School 875.7 1.7% 7.3% 24.3% 41.2% 25.4% 177
St. Martin Middle School 878.0 4.4% 7.1% 15.3% 41.5% 31.6% 294
Vancleave Middle School 888.3 1.7% 3.4% 12.4% 33.7% 48.9% 178
Jackson Public School District 855.1 20.9% 22.6% 30.0% 21.8% 4.7% 1246
Bailey APAC Middle School 873.1 1.3% 2.5% 32.9% 44.3% 19.0% 79
Blackburn Middle School 850.6 26.3% 29.3% 29.3% 12.8% 2.3% 133
Cardozo Middle School 855.9 16.7% 25.1% 31.2% 22.3% 4.7% 215
Kirksey Middle School 858.9 15.9% 13.1% 33.8% 31.7% 5.5% 145
Lanier High School 847.2 34.0% 28.1% 24.8% 12.4% 0.7% 153
Northwest Middle School 879.5 1.4% 2.8% 16.9% 54.9% 23.9% 71
Peeples Middle School 847.5 33.0% 28.1% 27.2% 11.2% 0.4% 224
Powell Middle School 853.5 17.3% 26.1% 36.3% 19.0% 1.3% 226
Jefferson County School District 859.4 16.5% 21.5% 22.8% 31.6% 7.6% 79
Jefferson County Middle School 859.4 16.5% 21.5% 22.8% 31.6% 7.6% 79
Jefferson Davis County School District 866.4 4.9% 12.2% 34.1% 37.8% 11.0% 82
Jefferson Davis County Middle School 866.4 4.9% 12.2% 34.1% 37.8% 11.0% 82
Jones County School District 866.0 7.2% 14.1% 27.9% 38.1% 12.7% 638
Northeast Jones High School 868.4 3.0% 14.8% 28.1% 38.5% 15.6% 135
South Jones High School 863.1 12.6% 15.2% 29.6% 32.7% 9.9% 223
West Jones High School 867.1 5.0% 12.9% 26.4% 42.1% 13.6% 280
Kemper County School District 855.5 11.1% 27.8% 40.3% 16.7% 4.2% 72
Kemper County Middle School 855.5 11.1% 27.8% 40.3% 16.7% 4.2% 72
Kosciusko School District 869.6 8.6% 11.0% 21.5% 40.5% 18.4% 163
Kosciusko Junior High School 869.6 8.6% 11.0% 21.5% 40.5% 18.4% 163
Lafayette County School District 870.5 6.4% 11.3% 24.1% 36.9% 21.2% 203
Lafayette Middle School 870.5 6.4% 11.3% 24.1% 36.9% 21.2% 203
Lamar County School District 873.0 5.4% 8.3% 22.6% 42.1% 21.7% 725
Baxterville School 861.8 10.0% 30.0% 30.0% 20.0% 10.0% 10
Lumberton High School 863.9 9.3% 18.6% 20.9% 39.5% 11.6% 43
Oak Grove Middle School 872.3 6.7% 9.4% 22.7% 39.3% 21.9% 374
Purvis Middle School 872.0 4.1% 6.2% 27.6% 44.1% 17.9% 145
Sumrall Middle School 879.0 2.0% 3.3% 17.6% 49.0% 28.1% 153
Lauderdale County School District 877.7 4.6% 7.0% 18.0% 38.8% 31.6% 412
Clarkdale High School 888.1 1.7% 1.7% 8.6% 39.7% 48.3% 58
Northeast Lauderdale Middle School 868.4 5.9% 14.1% 24.4% 40.0% 15.6% 135
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Southeast Lauderdale Middle School 880.3 5.3% 2.1% 13.7% 41.1% 37.9% 95
West Lauderdale Middle School 881.1 4.0% 5.6% 18.5% 35.5% 36.3% 124
Laurel School District 860.1 16.1% 19.0% 28.0% 26.8% 10.1% 168
Laurel Middle School 860.1 16.1% 19.0% 28.0% 26.8% 10.1% 168
Lawrence County School District 871.2 2.6% 13.8% 23.3% 44.0% 16.4% 116
New Hebron Attendance Center 871.0 3.6% 10.7% 25.0% 42.9% 17.9% 28
Rod Paige Middle School 872.9 1.6% 14.5% 19.4% 43.5% 21.0% 62
Topeka Tilton Attendance Center 867.4 3.8% 15.4% 30.8% 46.2% 3.8% 26
Leake County School District 860.6 11.4% 19.6% 32.3% 27.2% 9.5% 158
Leake Central Junior High School 861.3 11.4% 20.3% 29.3% 28.5% 10.6% 123
Leake County High School 858.3 11.4% 17.1% 42.9% 22.9% 5.7% 35
Lee County School District 872.3 5.3% 11.4% 25.2% 33.5% 24.7% 457
Guntown Middle School 872.6 4.4% 9.3% 24.9% 37.3% 24.0% 225
Mooreville Middle School 883.6 2.6% 2.6% 16.7% 36.0% 42.1% 114
Plantersville Middle School 855.7 17.3% 32.7% 26.9% 15.4% 7.7% 52
Shannon Middle School 864.6 3.0% 16.7% 39.4% 30.3% 10.6% 66
Leflore Legacy Academy Charter School 858.2 14.1% 20.5% 28.2% 33.3% 3.8% 78
Leflore Legacy Academy Charter School 858.2 14.1% 20.5% 28.2% 33.3% 3.8% 78
Leland School District 854.7 16.7% 27.1% 35.4% 16.7% 4.2% 48
Leland School Park 854.7 16.7% 27.1% 35.4% 16.7% 4.2% 48
Lincoln County School District 871.4 5.6% 8.5% 23.0% 44.6% 18.3% 213
Bogue Chitto School 877.8 1.7% 1.7% 23.7% 42.4% 30.5% 59
Enterprise School 871.4 9.8% 5.9% 19.6% 47.1% 17.6% 51
Loyd Star School 863.9 11.5% 17.3% 34.6% 23.1% 13.5% 52
West Lincoln School 871.6 0.0% 9.8% 13.7% 66.7% 9.8% 51
Long Beach School District 884.8 3.0% 6.1% 11.7% 36.5% 42.6% 230
Long Beach Middle School 884.8 3.0% 6.1% 11.7% 36.5% 42.6% 230
Louisville Municipal School District 861.5 20.6% 18.8% 15.9% 30.6% 14.1% 170
Eiland Middle School 858.0 25.0% 24.1% 13.0% 26.9% 11.1% 108
Nanih Waiya Attendance Center 869.0 9.1% 9.1% 21.2% 42.4% 18.2% 33
Noxapater Attendance Center 865.8 17.2% 10.3% 20.7% 31.0% 20.7% 29
Lowndes County School District 868.8 7.5% 12.9% 26.0% 36.5% 17.2% 373
Caledonia Middle School 871.5 3.5% 8.3% 31.3% 36.8% 20.1% 144
New Hope Middle School 867.8 11.1% 14.4% 22.6% 35.1% 16.8% 208
West Lowndes High School 861.4 0.0% 28.6% 23.8% 47.6% 0.0% 21
Madison County School District 879.7 3.5% 6.2% 15.0% 39.7% 35.6% 941
Germantown Middle School 880.5 1.9% 6.4% 14.4% 39.9% 37.4% 313
Madison Middle School 887.4 1.1% 2.5% 9.0% 38.7% 48.7% 357
Olde Towne Middle School 868.0 9.8% 10.3% 25.6% 38.5% 15.8% 234
Shirley D. Simmons Middle School 873.2 0.0% 13.5% 10.8% 56.8% 18.9% 37
Marion County School District 870.8 3.4% 13.8% 20.0% 44.1% 18.6% 145
East Marion Middle School 868.2 2.2% 17.4% 21.7% 43.5% 15.2% 46
West Marion Middle School 872.0 4.0% 12.1% 19.2% 44.4% 20.2% 99
Marshall County School District 864.2 14.1% 10.6% 30.4% 31.3% 13.7% 227
Byhalia Middle School 863.7 17.6% 8.3% 31.5% 31.5% 11.1% 108
Galena Elementary School 868.4 0.0% 15.8% 26.3% 42.1% 15.8% 19
H. W. Byers High School 864.7 12.5% 10.4% 31.3% 29.2% 16.7% 48
Potts Camp High School 863.3 13.5% 13.5% 28.8% 28.8% 15.4% 52
McComb School District 854.5 26.5% 17.2% 33.1% 17.9% 5.3% 151
Denman Junior High School 854.5 26.5% 17.2% 33.1% 17.9% 5.3% 151
MDHS Division Of Youth Services 841.0 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3
Williams School 841.0 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3
Meridian Public School District 860.4 13.8% 20.3% 30.2% 28.5% 7.1% 354
Magnolia Middle School 858.8 12.5% 22.3% 34.8% 25.0% 5.4% 184
Northwest Junior High School 862.1 15.3% 18.2% 25.3% 32.4% 8.8% 170
Midtown Public Charter School 863.5 5.4% 17.6% 35.1% 32.4% 9.5% 74
Midtown Public Charter School 863.5 5.4% 17.6% 35.1% 32.4% 9.5% 74
Mississippi Schools For The Blind And Deaf 840.0 55.6% 11.1% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 9
Mississippi School For The Blind 846.8 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4
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Mississippi School For The Deaf 834.6 80.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5
Monroe County School District 873.7 3.0% 7.5% 22.6% 42.9% 24.1% 133
Hamilton High School 878.0 0.0% 6.9% 13.8% 48.3% 31.0% 29
Hatley High School 873.1 2.9% 10.0% 21.4% 42.9% 22.9% 70
Smithville High School 871.3 5.9% 2.9% 32.4% 38.2% 20.6% 34
Moss Point Separate School District 863.2 7.7% 17.1% 28.2% 39.3% 7.7% 117
Magnolia Middle School 863.2 7.7% 17.1% 28.2% 39.3% 7.7% 117
Natchez-Adams School District 863.4 9.1% 13.1% 32.8% 36.9% 8.1% 198
Natchez Middle School 863.4 9.1% 13.1% 32.8% 36.9% 8.1% 198
Neshoba County School District 882.5 1.5% 4.4% 20.1% 35.8% 38.2% 204
Neshoba Central Middle School 882.5 1.5% 4.4% 20.1% 35.8% 38.2% 204
Nettleton School District 870.4 5.2% 14.3% 23.4% 36.4% 20.8% 77
Nettleton Junior High School 870.4 5.2% 14.3% 23.4% 36.4% 20.8% 77
New Albany Public School District 875.1 6.1% 6.1% 26.4% 30.4% 31.1% 148
New Albany Middle School 875.1 6.1% 6.1% 26.4% 30.4% 31.1% 148
Newton County School District 880.5 2.6% 8.5% 18.8% 30.8% 39.3% 117
Newton County High School 880.5 2.6% 8.5% 18.8% 30.8% 39.3% 117
Newton Municipal School District 866.4 2.2% 17.8% 28.9% 37.8% 13.3% 45
N. H. Pilate Middle School 866.4 2.2% 17.8% 28.9% 37.8% 13.3% 45
North Bolivar Consolidated School District 853.9 20.9% 28.4% 22.4% 25.4% 3.0% 67
Northside High School 853.9 20.9% 28.4% 22.4% 25.4% 3.0% 67
North Panola School District 853.4 26.3% 22.5% 26.3% 20.0% 5.0% 80
North Panola Middle School 853.4 26.3% 22.5% 26.3% 20.0% 5.0% 80
North Pike School District 862.1 11.6% 20.2% 32.4% 22.5% 13.3% 173
North Pike Junior High School 862.1 11.6% 20.2% 32.4% 22.5% 13.3% 173
North Tippah School District 871.5 6.3% 13.5% 15.6% 46.9% 17.7% 96
Chalybeate Elementary School 875.0 11.5% 7.7% 15.4% 38.5% 26.9% 26
Falkner Attendance Center 866.6 5.7% 22.9% 14.3% 48.6% 8.6% 35
Walnut Attendance Center 873.8 2.9% 8.6% 17.1% 51.4% 20.0% 35
Noxubee County School District 849.5 25.8% 28.9% 29.9% 13.4% 2.1% 97
B. F. Liddell Middle School 849.5 25.8% 28.9% 29.9% 13.4% 2.1% 97
Ocean Springs School District 883.8 4.2% 5.0% 12.3% 37.7% 40.8% 456
Ocean Springs Middle School 883.8 4.2% 5.0% 12.3% 37.7% 40.8% 456
Okolona Separate School District 867.3 10.0% 10.0% 22.5% 45.0% 12.5% 40
Okolona Middle School 867.3 10.0% 10.0% 22.5% 45.0% 12.5% 40
Oxford School District 874.2 11.5% 9.3% 15.0% 32.4% 31.8% 321
Oxford Middle School 874.2 11.5% 9.3% 15.0% 32.4% 31.8% 321
Pascagoula Gautier School District 867.1 10.4% 15.6% 25.1% 30.9% 18.1% 463
Gautier Middle School 869.5 9.7% 16.3% 22.4% 26.0% 25.5% 196
William M. Colmer Middle School 865.3 10.9% 15.0% 27.0% 34.5% 12.7% 267
Pass Christian Public School District 882.0 6.5% 3.3% 16.3% 32.5% 41.5% 123
Pass Christian Middle School 882.0 6.5% 3.3% 16.3% 32.5% 41.5% 123
Pearl Public School District 866.9 8.3% 13.4% 27.9% 34.8% 15.5% 290
Pearl Junior High School 866.9 8.3% 13.4% 27.9% 34.8% 15.5% 290
Pearl River County School District 867.8 7.4% 16.0% 26.2% 33.2% 17.2% 244
Pearl River Central Junior High School 867.8 7.4% 16.0% 26.2% 33.2% 17.2% 244
Perry County School District 871.5 6.7% 3.3% 23.3% 50.0% 16.7% 60
Perry Central Middle School 871.5 6.7% 3.3% 23.3% 50.0% 16.7% 60
Petal School District 876.0 3.0% 7.7% 23.0% 38.7% 27.7% 300
Petal Middle School 876.0 3.0% 7.7% 23.0% 38.7% 27.7% 300
Philadelphia Public School District 864.1 9.4% 11.3% 37.7% 28.3% 13.2% 53
Philadelphia High School 864.1 9.4% 11.3% 37.7% 28.3% 13.2% 53
Picayune School District 866.7 9.3% 16.9% 19.8% 42.2% 11.8% 237
Picayune Junior High School 866.7 9.3% 16.9% 19.8% 42.2% 11.8% 237
Pontotoc City School District 874.2 6.0% 10.2% 20.5% 36.7% 26.5% 166
Pontotoc Junior High School 874.2 6.0% 10.2% 20.5% 36.7% 26.5% 166
Pontotoc County School District 876.4 4.7% 6.4% 16.7% 45.5% 26.6% 233
North Pontotoc Middle School 879.6 6.3% 5.5% 12.6% 39.4% 36.2% 127
South Pontotoc Middle School 872.5 2.8% 7.5% 21.7% 52.8% 15.1% 106
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Poplarville Separate School District 878.2 3.2% 5.8% 15.5% 45.8% 29.7% 155
Middle School of Poplarville 878.2 3.2% 5.8% 15.5% 45.8% 29.7% 155
Prentiss County School District 876.5 3.0% 9.5% 15.5% 45.8% 26.2% 168
Hills Chapel School 875.4 5.3% 10.5% 15.8% 47.4% 21.1% 38
Jumpertown High School 890.5 0.0% 4.8% 0.0% 52.4% 42.9% 21
Marietta Elementary School 869.2 5.3% 13.2% 23.7% 34.2% 23.7% 38
Thrasher High School 879.2 3.1% 9.4% 9.4% 53.1% 25.0% 32
Wheeler High School 874.9 0.0% 7.7% 20.5% 46.2% 25.6% 39
Quitman County School District 864.8 6.3% 12.7% 28.6% 41.3% 11.1% 63
Quitman County Middle School 864.8 6.3% 12.7% 28.6% 41.3% 11.1% 63
Quitman School District 861.7 7.9% 24.7% 27.0% 33.7% 6.7% 89
Quitman Jr. High School 861.7 7.9% 24.7% 27.0% 33.7% 6.7% 89
Rankin County School District 874.5 3.9% 8.5% 21.3% 42.1% 24.2% 1407
Brandon Middle School 876.5 2.4% 6.8% 20.2% 46.9% 23.8% 382
Florence Middle School 876.6 1.1% 9.2% 21.3% 40.2% 28.2% 174
McLaurin Attendance Center 868.9 2.6% 13.2% 21.1% 53.9% 9.2% 76
Northwest Rankin Middle School 876.5 4.3% 5.7% 20.4% 41.3% 28.3% 460
Pelahatchie Attendance Center 866.9 8.0% 18.0% 30.0% 24.0% 20.0% 50
Pisgah High School 872.9 8.8% 7.5% 18.8% 40.0% 25.0% 80
Puckett Attendance Center 872.2 5.7% 18.9% 18.9% 26.4% 30.2% 53
Richland High School 868.4 5.3% 8.8% 28.9% 42.1% 14.9% 114
The Learning Center 859.2 11.1% 33.3% 16.7% 38.9% 0.0% 18
Reimagine Prep Charter School 855.6 20.6% 23.5% 25.7% 25.7% 4.4% 136
Reimagine Prep Charter School 855.6 20.6% 23.5% 25.7% 25.7% 4.4% 136
Richton School District 863.2 7.0% 14.0% 39.5% 23.3% 16.3% 43
Richton High School 863.2 7.0% 14.0% 39.5% 23.3% 16.3% 43
Scott County School District 866.1 10.0% 14.8% 26.4% 32.2% 16.7% 311
Bettye Mae Jack Middle School 858.2 17.5% 22.2% 27.8% 22.2% 10.3% 126
Lake Middle School 872.6 4.2% 9.9% 25.4% 38.0% 22.5% 71
Scott Central Attendance Center 865.6 9.1% 13.6% 31.8% 33.3% 12.1% 66
Sebastopol Attendance Center 878.2 0.0% 4.2% 16.7% 47.9% 31.3% 48
Senatobia Municipal School District 863.7 10.7% 16.4% 28.6% 37.1% 7.1% 140
Senatobia Middle School 863.7 10.7% 16.4% 28.6% 37.1% 7.1% 140
Simpson County School District 860.5 13.3% 16.7% 28.6% 35.2% 6.2% 210
Magee Middle School 857.9 16.3% 18.5% 30.4% 30.4% 4.3% 92
Mendenhall High School 859.5 12.7% 15.9% 30.2% 38.1% 3.2% 63
Simpson Central School 866.0 9.1% 14.5% 23.6% 40.0% 12.7% 55
Smilow Prep Charter School 859.3 9.7% 20.9% 35.1% 27.6% 6.7% 134
Smilow Prep Charter School 859.3 9.7% 20.9% 35.1% 27.6% 6.7% 134
Smith County School District 869.4 8.0% 16.0% 19.0% 39.0% 18.0% 200
Mize Attendance Center 876.2 4.7% 3.1% 20.3% 46.9% 25.0% 64
Raleigh High School 870.2 4.3% 18.1% 19.1% 41.5% 17.0% 94
Taylorsville Attendance Center 857.0 21.4% 31.0% 16.7% 21.4% 9.5% 42
South Delta School District 859.8 11.1% 24.1% 29.6% 24.1% 11.1% 54
South Delta Middle School 859.8 11.1% 24.1% 29.6% 24.1% 11.1% 54
South Panola School District 869.5 3.5% 11.9% 27.7% 42.5% 14.4% 285
Batesville Junior High School 869.6 3.4% 12.1% 27.6% 42.7% 14.2% 232
Pope Elementary School 869.2 3.8% 11.3% 28.3% 41.5% 15.1% 53
South Pike School District 859.7 13.0% 19.8% 28.2% 35.1% 3.8% 131
South Pike Jr. High School 859.7 13.0% 19.8% 28.2% 35.1% 3.8% 131
South Tippah School District 869.7 2.9% 8.7% 36.0% 36.0% 16.3% 172
Blue Mountain High School 859.2 0.0% 31.8% 40.9% 22.7% 4.5% 22
Pine Grove High School 871.7 2.2% 0.0% 39.1% 41.3% 17.4% 46
Ripley Middle School 871.1 3.8% 7.7% 33.7% 36.5% 18.3% 104
Starkville- Oktibbeha Consolidated School District 870.9 7.8% 11.6% 22.4% 36.9% 21.2% 344
Armstrong J.r High School 870.9 7.8% 11.6% 22.4% 36.9% 21.2% 344
Stone County School District 877.7 6.0% 6.0% 15.4% 40.3% 32.3% 201
Stone Middle School 877.7 6.0% 6.0% 15.4% 40.3% 32.3% 201
Sunflower County Consolidated School District 867.9 7.3% 13.0% 22.4% 40.6% 16.7% 192
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Drew Hunter Middle School 867.9 6.7% 16.7% 10.0% 53.3% 13.3% 30
Moorhead Central School 854.6 21.4% 21.4% 35.7% 14.3% 7.1% 28
Robert L. Merritt Junior High School 873.7 2.1% 10.5% 20.0% 43.2% 24.2% 95
Ruleville Middle School 863.4 10.3% 10.3% 28.2% 43.6% 7.7% 39
Tate County School District 864.9 8.8% 15.5% 27.7% 33.1% 14.9% 148
Independence High School 865.1 6.5% 15.6% 24.7% 41.6% 11.7% 77
Strayhorn High School 864.8 11.3% 15.5% 31.0% 23.9% 18.3% 71
Tishomingo County School District 870.7 6.2% 10.9% 23.2% 40.3% 19.4% 211
Belmont School 879.3 3.7% 3.7% 14.8% 48.1% 29.6% 54
Burnsville Elementary School 867.5 6.4% 10.6% 29.8% 40.4% 12.8% 47
Iuka Middle School 866.6 7.0% 15.1% 27.9% 32.6% 17.4% 86
Tishomingo Elementary School 872.1 8.3% 12.5% 12.5% 50.0% 16.7% 24
Tunica County School District 860.5 17.6% 12.7% 31.4% 24.5% 13.7% 102
Tunica Middle School 860.5 17.6% 12.7% 31.4% 24.5% 13.7% 102
Tupelo Public School District 874.3 6.5% 11.0% 20.8% 34.0% 27.7% 491
Tupelo Middle School 874.3 6.5% 11.0% 20.8% 34.0% 27.7% 491
Union County School District 876.4 1.5% 9.3% 18.0% 45.4% 25.8% 194
East Union Attendance Center 869.7 3.0% 14.9% 20.9% 44.8% 16.4% 67
Ingomar Attendance Center 871.6 2.6% 15.8% 26.3% 28.9% 26.3% 38
Myrtle Attendance Center 880.5 0.0% 4.2% 14.6% 52.1% 29.2% 48
West Union Attendance Center 886.8 0.0% 0.0% 9.8% 53.7% 36.6% 41
Union Public School District 876.8 0.0% 8.1% 17.6% 50.0% 24.3% 74
Union Middle School 876.8 0.0% 8.1% 17.6% 50.0% 24.3% 74
Vicksburg Warren School District 862.2 17.0% 17.8% 24.5% 28.2% 12.4% 482
Vicksburg Junior High School 857.5 19.5% 21.4% 28.1% 23.8% 7.1% 210
Warren Central Junior High School 865.8 15.1% 15.1% 21.7% 31.6% 16.5% 272
Walthall County School District 863.9 11.9% 11.9% 29.1% 36.4% 10.6% 151
Dexter Attendance Center 873.1 12.5% 0.0% 37.5% 37.5% 12.5% 8
Salem Attendance Center 873.4 2.2% 6.7% 26.7% 42.2% 22.2% 45
Tylertown High School 858.7 16.3% 15.3% 29.6% 33.7% 5.1% 98
Water Valley School District 865.1 9.6% 23.3% 27.4% 21.9% 17.8% 73
Water Valley High School 865.1 9.6% 23.3% 27.4% 21.9% 17.8% 73
Wayne County School District 865.5 8.8% 15.8% 25.0% 37.3% 13.2% 228
Beat Four Elementary School 858.2 10.5% 31.6% 28.9% 23.7% 5.3% 38
Buckatunna Elementary School 872.4 7.5% 15.0% 22.5% 22.5% 32.5% 40
Clara Elementary School 869.0 5.9% 9.8% 25.5% 45.1% 13.7% 51
Wayne Central Elementary School 866.5 8.5% 10.6% 19.1% 53.2% 8.5% 47
Waynesboro Riverview Elementary School 861.4 11.5% 15.4% 28.8% 36.5% 7.7% 52
Webster County School District 876.7 0.9% 11.4% 22.8% 35.1% 29.8% 114
East Webster High School 879.2 0.0% 1.9% 26.4% 39.6% 32.1% 53
Eupora High School 874.7 1.6% 19.7% 19.7% 31.1% 27.9% 61
West Bolivar Consolidated School District 858.2 16.9% 22.9% 25.3% 25.3% 9.6% 83
Shaw High School 854.9 20.5% 27.3% 27.3% 20.5% 4.5% 44
West Bolivar High School 862.0 12.8% 17.9% 23.1% 30.8% 15.4% 39
West Jasper Consolidated School District 869.9 6.1% 13.3% 23.5% 39.8% 17.3% 98
Bay Springs Middle School 866.0 4.0% 18.0% 28.0% 40.0% 10.0% 50
Stringer Attendance Center 874.1 8.3% 8.3% 18.8% 39.6% 25.0% 48
West Point Consolidated School District 860.8 13.5% 17.1% 34.1% 27.6% 7.6% 170
West Point High School 860.8 13.5% 17.1% 34.1% 27.6% 7.6% 170
West Tallahatchie School District 849.6 36.7% 28.6% 10.2% 24.5% 0.0% 49
West Tallahatchie High School 849.6 36.7% 28.6% 10.2% 24.5% 0.0% 49
Western Line School District 856.0 19.2% 23.1% 28.5% 23.8% 5.4% 130
O'Bannon High School 852.6 23.0% 28.4% 24.3% 23.0% 1.4% 74
Riverside High School 860.5 14.3% 16.1% 33.9% 25.0% 10.7% 56
Wilkinson County School District 855.2 17.2% 32.8% 28.1% 12.5% 9.4% 64
William Winans Middle School 855.2 17.2% 32.8% 28.1% 12.5% 9.4% 64
Winona-Montgomery Consolidated School District 861.7 10.4% 18.2% 31.2% 28.6% 11.7% 77
Winona Secondary School 861.7 10.4% 18.2% 31.2% 28.6% 11.7% 77
Yazoo City Municipal School District 851.4 23.2% 29.4% 30.5% 15.3% 1.7% 177
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Bettie E. Woolfolk Middle School 851.4 23.2% 29.4% 30.5% 15.3% 1.7% 177
Yazoo County School District 856.7 17.0% 19.1% 27.7% 33.0% 3.2% 94
Yazoo County Middle School 856.7 17.0% 19.1% 27.7% 33.0% 3.2% 94
Grand Total 869.1 8.8% 12.9% 23.5% 35.3% 19.4% 32011


